RECORDATION FO **PATENT**

06-06-2001

101739352

T& THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF Washington, D.C. 20231 200)

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): **EUGENE SMOTKIN; BOGDAN GURAU;** RAMESHKRISHNAN VISWANATHAN and

RENXUAN LIU

Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2.

> THE ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY OFFICE OF INDUSTRIAL LIAISON & TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER

	10 W. 32 ND STREET, ROOM 105 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60616			
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXXX	Merger Change of Name		
Execu		9, Nov. 29, 1999 and Oct. 29, 1999,		
4.	Application number(s) or application date If this document is being filed together with		of	
the ap	pplication is: A. Application/Patent No. 09/326,206	3. <u>Application Date</u> June 4, 1999	8 8 8	
5. should	Name and address of party to whom corred be mailed:	espondence concerning this document	, 933569	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Paul D. Greeley, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A. 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.				
6.	Total No. of applications and patents invo	lved: <u>1</u> .	20 HE	
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assi XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de		06/01/200 04 FC:581	

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

5/25/01 Date

PATENT

REEL: 011852 FRAME: 0057

U.S	. Serial No.	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, EUGENE SMOTKIN, BOGDAN GURAU, RAMESHKRISHNAN VISWANATHAN and RENXUAN LIU, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"ELECTROCATALYST COMPOSITIONS"

signed by us on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth by substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Chicago TC,	this day of November,	1999.
Witness		
	EUGENE SMOTKIN	
Signed at Cler Caro, T.Z.,	this 29 day of 1999 ,	, 1999.
Witness	BOGDAN GURAU	
C		
Signed at CHICAGO, IL,	this 29 day of 1999,	, 1999.
Witness:	RAMESHKRISHNAN VISWANATHAN	
Signed at CHICACIO, IL,	this 29 day of OCTOBER,	, 1999.
Witness: Ecz A	R	
160	RENXUAN LIU	

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/30/2001 REEL: 011852 FRAME: 0058